

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA**

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Respondent/Appellee,

v.

FRANCISCO L. ENCINAS VALENZUELA,

Petitioner/Appellant.

Arizona Supreme Court
No. CR15-0222-PR

Court of Appeals, Division Two
No. 2 CA-CR14-0169

Cochise County Superior Court
No. CR201300076

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR DUI DEFENSE
FILED IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER/APPELLANT
FRANCISCO L. ENCINAS VALENZUELA**

Filed with the written consent of the parties

/s/ Michelle L. Behan

Michelle L. Behan
Nesci & St. Louis, P.L.L.C.
216 North Main Avenue
Tucson, Arizona 85701
Phone: 520-622-1222
Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Licensed in Arizona
(State Bar Number 030614)

/s/ Donald J. Ramsell

Donald J. Ramsell
NCDD Amicus Committee Chair
445 S Decatur St
Montgomery, AL 36104
Phone: 334-264-1950
Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Licensed in Illinois Only

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	1
II.	INTRODUCTION.....	3
III.	INTERESTS OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	3
IV.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.	4
V.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.	4
VI.	ARGUMENTS.	4
	A. Whether a Citizen Under Arrest Voluntarily Consents to a Warrantless Search of his or her Person Following the Repeated Demands of a Police Officer That the Citizen is Required by law to Submit to the Search?	
	B. Whether Mere Compliance by a Citizen Under Arrest with the Orders of a Police Officer Demonstrates Voluntary Consent?	
VII.	CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitution:

U.S. Const., Am. IV

U.S. Const., Am. XIV

Ariz. Const., Art. 2, Sec. 8

Cases:

Bumper v. North Carolina, 391 U.S. 543, 88 S.Ct. 1788 (1968)

Jones v. United States, 357 U.S. 493, 78 S.Ct. 1253 (1958)

Lo-Ji Sales, Inc. v. New York, 442 U.S. 319, 99 S.Ct. 2319 (1979)

Maryland v. Shatzer, 559 U.S. 98, 130 S.Ct. 1213 (2010)

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602 (1966)

Missouri v. McNeely, __ U.S. __, 133 S.Ct. 1552 (2013)

Ohio v. Robinette, 519 U.S. 33, 117 S.Ct. 417 (1996)

Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218, 93 S.Ct. 2041 (1973)

State v. Butler, 232 Ariz. 84, 302 P.3d 609 (2013)

State v. DeWitt, 184 Ariz. 464, 910 P.2d 9 (1996)

State v. Greene, 162 Ariz. 431, 784 P.2d 257 (1989)

State v. McMahon, 116 Ariz. 129, 568 P.2d 1027 (1977)

State v. Paredes, 167 Ariz. 609, 810 P.2d 607 (App. 1991)

State v. Valenzuela, 237 Ariz. 307, 350 P.3d 811 (App. Div. 2, 2015)

State v. Vasquez, 167 Ariz. 352, 807 P.2d 520 (1991)

State of South Dakota v. Medicine, 865 N.W.2d 493 (2015)

United States v. Drayton, 536 U.S. 194, 172 S.Ct. 2105 (2002)

United States v. Lopez, 911 F.2d 1006 (5th Cir. 1990)

United States v. Shaibu, 920 F.2d 1423 (9th Cir. 1989)

United States v. Page, 302 F.2d 81 (9th Cir. 1962)

Statutes:

Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.) § 28-1321

South Dakota Codified Laws (SDCL) § 32-23-10
